

DECL	лолт				IANICE
IJELI	ARAI	IL JIW	UF L	LJIVIPI	JANCE

Exporter: Dellia Shanghai Import and Export Ltd.

Address: No.380, Yuncai Road, Yinzhou District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Provience

Product covered by this declaration: | Water Bottle (600ML and 1000ML)

Date of declaration: 22.02.2024

## **Declaration of compliance with**

1. This product complies with regulation (EU) No 1935/2004

- 2. This product complies with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (replaced Directive 2002/72/EC and amendments) that this product do not container BPA.
- 3. This product complies with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

This product is a polymer of dimethyl terephthalate (FCM 288, Ref No. 24970, listed as terephthalic acid, dimethyl ester), 1,4- cyclohexanedimethanol (FCM 210, Ref No. 13390, listed as 1,4- bis(hydroxymethyl) cyclohexane), and 2,2,4,4- tetramethylcyclobutane-1,3-diol (TMCD)(FCM 881, Ref No.

25187), and a proprietary additive. The additive and the monomers listed above, except TMCD, are listed without specific migration limits. TMCD has a specific migration limit of 5 mg/kg of food for repeated use articles for long term storage at room temperature or below and hot-fill conditions.

- 4. This product do not container dual use additives according complies with regulation (EU) 1333/2008 or as a flavoring agent in regulation (EU) 1334/2008.
- 5. This product do not contain recycled plastic.

Information about the compliance of substances used that are subject to any restriction or specification				
	Overall migration is below limit uner standard testing conditions laid			
	down regulation (EC) No 10/20011 ans its amendmets (including (EU) No 2023/1442).			

## 4 = 12 66 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

- 1. Type(s) of food with which it is intended to be put in contact Water/Juice
- 2. Time and temperature and storage while in contact with the food

The bottle is suitable for all neutral and acidic liquids (3% acetic acid) between 0-60 degrees celsius for up to 24 hours

## **Functional Barrier**

None

Company:

Dellia Shanghai Import and Export Ltd.

Date of is ue;

Authorized Signatory:

Philip. Pong

**End Of Document**